
PHILIPPINE DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

Asset Management and Disposal Group, 7/F SSS Bldg., 6782 Ayala Ave. cor. V.A. Rufino St., Makati City

Properties of PDIC and various closed banks

Bids shall be accepted on SEPTEMBER 26, 2018 (WEDNESDAY) starting 9:00 A.M. until 4:00 P.M. (PDIC time/No extension)
All bids will be opened on SEPTEMBER 27, 2018 (THURSDAY) starting at 10:00 A.M. (PDIC time/No extension) 

Venue: BSP - Cagayan De Oro Branch National Highway & Velez St., Cagayan de Oro City

 PROPERTY NO. DESCRIPTION TITLE/TD NO. LOCATION AREA (SQM) MINIMUM BID (PhP) DISCLOSURES

AGUSAN DEL NORTE
1-1103-000000024 Vacant residential lot TCT No. 157-2013000203 Lot 183-B-3-H-13-G, Brgy. Tiniwisan, Butuan City 300  150,000.00 ak57

1-1103-000000025 Vacant industrial lot TCT  No. RT-57562 Lot 3827-C-4,Brgy. Lumbocan, Butuan City 404  202,000.00 ak57

1-1103-000000027 Vacant residential lot TCT No. 157-2013000452
Lot 2-C-2-D-5-A-1-C-6-B-3, Purok Camote 2,

Brgy. Maon, Butuan City
155  46,500.00 ak57

1-1103-000000026 Industrial lot TCT No. 157-2013000202 Lot 3940-A, Brgy. Lumbocan, Butuan City 1460  146,000.00 aky57

1-1103-000000034 Vacant residential lot TCT No.  158-2014000211 Lot 478-B-3-A, Brgy. Buhang, Magallanes 894  402,300.00 ak57

AGUSAN DEL SUR
1-1103-000000028
1-1103-000000029

Residential lot w/ improvement
TD No. 11-08-0003-01118 (Land) 

11-08-003-01119 (Bldg)
Lot 28. House No. 03-0133, Brgy. 3,

San Francisco
62  324,000.00 dkl57

SURIGAO DEL NORTE
1-1103-000000014 Residential lot w/ improvement TD  No. 2013-15-0002-00553 Lot 4044-Portion, Brgy. Binocaran, Malimono 2149  644,700.00 bkg

1-1103-000000033 Commercial lot w/ improvement TD  No. 07-10-0509546 (lot)/ 
07-10-0509524 (bldg)

Lot 1761 Poblacion Cinco,
General Luna (Siargao Island) 

90  954,400.00 ekgB

1-1103-000000010 Vacant residential lot TCT No.  T-17363
Lot 17 Block 1, Ocean Ridge Subdivision,

Brgy. Lipata, Surigao City
1611  2,416,500.00 bk57

1-1103-000000011 Vacant residential lot TCT No. T-17364
Lot 18 Block 1, Ocean Ridge Subdivision,

Brgy. Lipata, Surigao City
1100  1,650,000.00 bk57

1-1103-000000012 Vacant residential lot TCT No. T-17365
Lot 19 Block 1, Ocean Ridge Subdivision,

Brgy. Lipata, Surigao City
1351  2,026,500.00 bk57

1-1103-000000013 Vacant residential lot TD No.  J-0252859
Lot 852-H-1-B-part, Sitio Laoc,

Brgy. Luna, Surigao City
476  333,200.00 dk57

1-1103-000000015 Vacant residential lot
TCT No. T-17768 (old)
162-2014000721 (new)

Lot 721-A-2-B-2-A, Holy Cross Village,
Km. 4, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City

200  500,000.00 akg

1-1103-000000001 Residential lot w/ improvement TCT No. T-17859
Lot 2 Quano Ceniza Heights,
Brgy. Cagniog, Surigao City

119  717,000.00  aklg57 

1-1103-000000007 Residential lot w/ improvement
TD No. J- 0532065 (Land)/ 

J-1532806 (Bldg)
Lot 30 Kaskag Village,

Brgy. Washington, Surigao City
80  240,000.00 dkl57

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENTS
1103-2018-09-01 Mitsubishi L200 Endeavor XT, Pick-Up XPD 795 Surigaonon Rural Banking Corporation-Head Office premises, corner 

J.P. Rizal and Gemina Streets, Surigao City
 1231  226,100.00 

1103-2018-09-02 2000 Nissan Sentra Exalta STA KCJ 977 b231  100,100.00 

MEMORIAL LOTS

 PROPERTY NO.
 PROPERTY NO. CERTIFICATE OF

OWNERSHIP NO. MINIMUM BID (PhP) DISCLOSURES
SECTION BLOCK NO. LOT NO. NO. OF LOTS

LANAO DEL NORTE
MA. CRISTINA GARDENS, BRGY. STA. FILOMENA, ILIGAN CITY

1-0907-000000924 to 1-0907-000000939 3-B 1 A to P 16 05446 to 05461  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000000940 to 1-0907-000000955 3-B 2 A to P 16 05462 to 05477  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000000956 to 1-0907-000000971 3-B 3 A to P 16 05478 to 05493  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000000972 to 1-0907-000000987 3-B 4 A to P 16 05494 to 05509  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000000988 to 1-0907-000001003 3-B 5 A to P 16 05510 to 05525  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001004 to 1-0907-000001019 3-B 6 A to P 16 05526 to 05541  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001020 to 1-0907-000001034 3-B 7 A to O 15 05542 to 05556  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000001035 to 1-0907-000001050 3-B 8 A to P 16 05557 to 05572  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001051 to 1-0907-000001066 3-B 9 A to P 16 05573 to 05588  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001067 to 1-0907-000001082 3-B 10 A to P 16 05589 to 05603, 05987  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001083 to 1-0907-000001096 3-B 11 A to C, E to K, M to P 14 05988 to 06001  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001097 to 1-0907-000001112 3-B 12 A to P 16 06002 to 06017  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001113 to 1-0907-000001128 3-B 13 A to P 16 06018 to 06033  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001129 to 1-0907-000001142 3-B 14 A to C, E to K, M to P 14 06034 to 06047  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001143 to 1-0907-000001158 3-B 15 A to P 16 06048 to 06063  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001159 to 1-0907-000001174 3-B 16 A to P 16 06064 to 06079  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001175 to 1-0907-000001190 3-B 17 A to P 16 06080 to 06095  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001191 to 1-0907-000001206 3-B 18 A to P 16 06096 to 06111  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001207 to 1-0907-000001222 3-B 19 A to P 16 06112 to 06127  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001223 to 1-0907-000001237 3-B 20 A to F, H to P 15 06128 to 06142  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000001238 to 1-0907-000001251 3-B 21 A to N 14 06143 to 06156  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001252 to 1-0907-000001267 3-B 22 A to P 16 06157 to 06172  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001268 to 1-0907-000001283 3-B 23 A to P 16 06173 to 06188  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001284 to 1-0907-000001299 3-B 24 A to P 16 06189 to 06204  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001300 to 1-0907-000001315 3-B 25 A to P 16 06205 to 06220  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001316 to 1-0907-000001331 3-B 26 A to P 16 06221 to 06236  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001332 to 1-0907-000001347 3-B 27 A to P 16 06237 to 06252  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001348 to 1-0907-000001363 3-B 28 A to P 16 06253 to 06268  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001364 to 1-0907-000001369 3-B 29 K to P 6 06269 to 06274  192,000.00 a

1-0907-000001370 to 1-0907-000001385 3-B 30 A to P 16 06275 to 06290  512,000.00 a61

1-0907-000001386 to 1-0907-000001401 3-B 31 A to P 16 06291 to 06306  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001402 to 1-0907-000001417 3-B 32 A to P 16 06307 to 06322  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001418 to 1-0907-000001433 3-B 33 A to P 16 06323 to 06338  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001434 to 1-0907-000001449 3-B 34 A to P 16 06339 to 06354  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001450 to 1-0907-000001465 3-B 35 A to P 16 06355 to 06370  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001466 to 1-0907-000001481 3-B 36 A to P 16 06371 to 06386  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001482 to 1-0907-000001497 3-B 37 A to P 16 06387 to 06402  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001498 to 1-0907-000001513 3-B 38 A to P 16 06403 to 06418  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001514 to 1-0907-000001529 3-B 39 A to P 16 06419 to 06434  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001530 to 1-0907-000001545 3-B 40 A to P 16 06435 to 06450  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001546 to 1-0907-000001561 3-B 41 A to P 16 06451 to 06466  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001562 to 1-0907-000001577 3-B 42 A to P 16 06467 to 06482  512,000.00 a

BUKIDNON
1-0914-000000045 Residential lot w/ improvement TCT No. T-123448 Lot 226-B-3-G-12, Barrio Lingi-on, Manolo Fortich 284  170,000.00 ak

1-0762-000000049 Residential lot KOT Blg. P-25665 Lot No. 4111, Brgy. Tugaya, Valencia City 587  117,400.00 bkln57



INVITATION TO BID

www.pdic.gov.phAsset Management and Disposal Group, 7/F SSS Bldg., 6782 Ayala Ave. cor. V.A. Rufino St., Makati City facebook.com/OfficialPDIC @OfficialPDIC

LANAO DEL NORTE
MA. CRISTINA GARDENS, BRGY. STA. FILOMENA, ILIGAN CITY

1-0907-000001578 to 1-0907-000001589 3-B 43 A to J, O & P 12 06483 to 06494  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000001590 to 1-0907-000001603 3-B 44 A to M & P 14 06495 to 06508  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001604 to 1-0907-000001619 3-B 45 A to P 16 06509 to 06524  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001620 to 1-0907-000001635 3-B 46 A to P 16 06525 to 06540  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001636 to 1-0907-000001649 3-B 47 A to K,  N to P 14 06541 to 06554  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001650 to 1-0907-000001664 3-B 48 B to P 15 06555 to 06569  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000001665 to 1-0907-000001673 3-B 49 A, I to P 9 06570 to 06578  288,000.00 a

1-0907-000001674 to 1-0907-000001689 3-B 50 A to P 16 06579 to 06594  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001690 to 1-0907-000001705 3-B 51 A to P 16 06595 to 06610  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001706 to 1-0907-000001721 3-B 52 A to P 16 06611 to 06626  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001722 to 1-0907-000001735 3-B 53 A to K, N to P 14 06627 to 06640  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001736 to 1-0907-000001747 3-B 54 A to C, G, H J  to P 12 06641 to 06652  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000001748 to 1-0907-000001754 3-B 55 D to F, I to L 7 06653 to 06659  224,000.00 a

1-0907-000001755 to 1-0907-000001769 3-B 56 A to G, I to P 15 06660 to 06674  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000001770 to 1-0907-000001784 3-B 57 A to L, N to P 15 06675, 06276 to 06289  480,000.00 a61

1-0907-000001785 to 1-0907-000001786 3-B 58 H & P 2 06690 to 06691  64,000.00 a

1-0907-000001787 to 1-0907-000001802 3-B 65 A to P 16 06692 to 06707  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001803 to 1-0907-000001818 3-B 66 A to P 16 06708 to 06723  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001819 to 1-0907-000001834 3-B 67 A to P 16 06724 to 06739  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001835 to 1-0907-000001850 3-B 68 A to P 16 06740 to 06755  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001851 to 1-0907-000001864 3-B 69 A to E, H to P 14 06756 to 06769  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001865 to 1-0907-000001878 3-B 70 A, B, E to P 14 06770 to 06783  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000001879 to 1-0907-000001893 3-B 71 A to D, F to P 15 06784 to 06798  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000001894 to 1-0907-000001906 3-B 72 A to M  13 06799 to 06811  416,000.00 a

1-0907-000001907 to 1-0907-000001922 3-B 122 A to P 16 06812 to 06827  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001923 to 1-0907-000001938 3-B 123 A to P 16 06828 to 06843  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001939 to 1-0907-000001954 3-B 124 A to P 16 06844 to 06859  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001955 to 1-0907-000001970 3-B 125 A to P 16 06860 to 06875  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001971 to 1-0907-000001986 3-B 126 A to P 16 06876 to 06891  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000001987 to 1-0907-000002002 3-B 127 A to P 16 06892 to 06907  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002060 to 1-0907-000002075 7-A 27 A to P 16 07130 to 07145  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002003 to 1-0907-000002012 7-A 28 A, B, I to P 10 07146 to 07155  320,000.00 a

1-0907-000002013 7-A 29 I 1 07156  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000002014 to 1-0907-000002027 7-A 31 A to F, I to P 14 07157 to 07170  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002028 to 1-0907-000002043 7-A 32 A to P 16 07171 to 07186  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002044 to 1-0907-000002059 7-A 33 A to P 16 07187 to 07202  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002476 to 1-0907-000002483 7-A 80 I to P 8 07921 to 07928  256,000.00 a

1-0907-000002484 to 1-0907-000002499 7-A 81 A to P 16 07929 to 07944  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002500 to 1-0907-000002513 7-A 82 C to P 14 07945 to 07958  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002514 to 1-0907-000002529 7-A 83 A to P 16 07959 to 07974  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002530 to 1-0907-000002545 7-A 88 A to P 16 07975 to 07990  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002546 to 1-0907-000002561 7-A 89 A to P 16 07991 to 08006  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002562 to 1-0907-000002577 7-A 90 A to P 16 08007 to 08022  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002578 to 1-0907-000002593 7-A 91 A to P 16 08023 to 08038  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002912  to 1-0907-000002927 7-A 138 A to P 16 08763 to 08778  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002928  to 1-0907-000002943 7-A 139 A to P 16 08779 to 08794  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002944 to 1-0907-000002959 7-A 140 A to P 16 08795 to 08810  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002960 to  1-0907-000002975 7-A 141 A to P 16 08811 to 08826  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002976 to  1-0907-000002991 7-A 146 A to P 16 08827 to 08842  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000002992  to 1-0907-000003007 7-A 147 A to P 16 08843 to 08858  512,000.00 a

 1-0907-000003008 to  1-0907-000003023 7-A 148 A to P 16 08859 to 08874  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002896 to  1-0907-000002911 7-A 149 A to P 16 08875 to 08890  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003024 8-A 27 H 1 08940  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000003025 to 1-0907-000003040 8-A 28 A to P 16 08941 to 08956  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003041 to 1-0907-000003056 8-A 29 A to P 16 08957 to 08972  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003057 to 1-0907-000003072 8-A 30 A to P 16 08973 to 08988  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003073 to 1-0907-000003088 8-A 31 A to P 16 08989 to 09004  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003089 to 1-0907-000003104 8-A 32 A to P 16 09005 to 09020  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003105 to 1-0907-000003247 8-A 33 A to I, L to P 14 09021 to 09034  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000003226 to  1-0907-000003241 8-A 34 A to P 16 09035 to 09050  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003210 to 1-0907-000003225 8-A 35 A to P 16 09051 to 09066  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003194  to 1-0907-000003209 8-A 36 A to P 16 09067 to 09082  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003210 to 1-0907-000003193 8-A 37 A to N 14 09083 to 09096  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000003164 to 1-0907-000003179 8-A 38 A to P 16 09097 to 09112  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003155 to 1-0907-000003163 8-A 39 A to E, I to L 9 09113 to 09121  288,000.00 a

1-0907-000003145 to 1-0907-000003154 8-A 40 A to E, I to M 10 09122 to 09131  320,000.00 a

1-0907-000003129 to 1-0907-000003144 8-A 41 A to P 16 09132 to 09147  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003113 to 1-0907-000003128 8-A 42 A to P 16 09148 to 09163  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003248 to 1-0907-000003263 8-A 43 A to P 16 09164 to 09179  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003264 to 1-0907-000003279 8-A 44 A to P 16 09180 to 09195  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003280 to 1-0907-000003295 8-A 45 A to P 16 09196 to 09211  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003296 to 1-0907-000003311 8-A 46 A to P 16 09212 to 09227  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003312 to 1-0907-000003327 8-A 47 A to P 16 09228 to 09243  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003328 to 1-0907-000003343 8-A 48 A to P 16 09244 to 09259  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003344 to 1-0907-000003357 8-A 49 A to E, H to P 14 09260 to 09273  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000003358 to 1-0907-000003373 8-A 50 A to P 16 09274 to 09289  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003374 to 1-0907-000003389 8-A 51 A to P 16 09290 to 09305  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003390 to 1-0907-000003402 8-A 52 C to H, J to P 13 09306 to 09318  416,000.00 a

1-0907-000003403 to 1-0907-000003408 8-A 53 G, H, M to P 6 09319 to 09324  192,000.00 a

1-0907-000003409 to 1-0907-000003424 8-A 54 A to P 16 09325 to 09340  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003425 to 1-0907-000003440 8-A 55 A to P 16 09341 to 09356  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003441 to 1-0907-000003456 8-A 56 A to P 16 09357  to 09372  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003457 to 1-0907-000003472 8-A 57 A to P 16 09373 to 09388  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003473 to 1-0907-000003488 8-A 58 A to P 16 09389 to 09404  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003489  to 1-0907-000003504 8-A 59 A to P 16 09405 to 09420  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003505 to 1-0907-000002083 8-A 60 A to P 16 09421 to 09436  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002084 to 1-0907-000002099 8-A 61 A to P 16 09437 to 09452  512,000.00 a
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1-0907-000002100 to 1-0907-000002115 8-A 62 A to P 16 09453 to 09468  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002116 to 1-0907-000002131 8-A 63 A to P 16 09469 to 09484  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002132 to 1-0907-000002147 8-A 64 A to P 16 09485 to 09500  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002148 to 1-0907-000002159 8-A 65 A to F, I to N 12 09501 to 09512  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000002160 to 1-0907-000002173 8-A 66 A to G, I to O 14 09513 to 09526  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002174 1-0907-000002189 8-A 67 A to P 16 09527 to 09542  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002190 to 1-0907-000002205 8-A 68 A to P 16 09543 to 09558  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002206 to 1-0907-000002221 8-A 69 A to P 16 09559 to 09574  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002222 to 1-0907-000002237 8-A 70 A to P 16 09575 to 09590  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002238 to 1-0907-000002253 8-A 71 A to P 16 09591 to 09605  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002254 to 1-0907-000002269 8-A 72 A to P 16 09607 to 09622  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002270 to 1-0907-000002285 8-A 73 A to P 16 09623 to 09638  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002286 to 1-0907-000002301 8-A 74 A to P 16 09639 to 09654  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002302 to 1-0907-000002317 8-A 75 A to P 16 09655 to 09670  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002318 to 1-0907-000002333 8-A 76 A to P 16 09671 to 09686  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002334 to 1-0907-000002349 8-A 77 A to P 16 09687 to 09702  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002350 8-A 78 P 1 09703  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000002351 to 1-0907-000002361 8-A 79 E to H, J to P 11 09704 to 09714  352,000.00 a

1-0907-000002362 to 1-0907-000002377 8-A 80 A to P 16 09715 to 09730  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002378 to 1-0907-000002393 8-A 81 A to P 16 09731 to 09746  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002394 to 1-0907-000002409 8-A 82 A to P 16 09747 to 09762  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002410 to 1-0907-000002425 8-A 83 A to P 16 09763 to 09778  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002426 to 1-0907-000002441 8-A 84 A to P 16 09779 to 09794  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002442 to 1-0907-000002457 8-A 85 A to P 16 09795 to 09810  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002458 to 1-0907-000002473 8-A 86 A to P 16 09811 to 09826  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002474 to 1-0907-000002607 8-A 87 A to P 16 09827 to 09842  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002608 to 1-0907-000002623 8-A 88 A to P 16 09843 to 09858  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002624 to 1-0907-000002639 8-A 89 A to P 16 09859 to 09874  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002640 to  1-0907-000002654 8-A 90 A to O 15 09875 to 09889  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000002655 8-A 91 A 1 09890  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000002656 to 1-0907-000002671 8-A 92 A to P 16 09891 to 09906  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002672 to 1-0907-000002687 8-A 93 A to P 16 09907 to 09922  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002688 to 1-0907-000002703 8-A 94 A to P 16 09923 to 09938  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002704 to 1-0907-000002719 8-A 95 A to P 16 09939 to 09954  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002720 to 1-0907-000002733 8-A 96 A to C, F to P 14 09955 to 09968  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002734 to 1-0907-000002749 8-A 97 A to P 16 09969 to 09984  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002750 to 1-0907-000002765 8-A 98 A to P 16 09985 to 10000  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002766 to 1-0907-000002781 8-A 99 A to P 16 10001 to 10016  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002782 to 1-0907-000002795 8-A 100 C to P 14 10017 to 10030  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002796 to 1-0907-000002811 8-A 101  A to P 16 10031 to 10046  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002812 to 1-0907-000002825 8-A 102 C to P 14 10047 to 10060  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000002826 8-A 103 P 1 10061  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000002827 to 1-0907-000002830 8-A 104 A, N to P 4 10062 to 10065  128,000.00 a

1-0907-000002831 to 1-0907-000002845 8-A 105 B to P 15 10066 to 10080  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000002846 to 1-0907-000002861 8-A 106 A to P 16 10081 to 10096  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002862 to 1-0907-000002877 8-A 107 A to P 16 10097 to 10112  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002878 to 1-0907-000002893 8-A 108 A to P 16 10113 to 10128  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000002894 to 1-0907-000002895 8-A 109 A & B 2 10129 to 10130  64,000.00 a

MEMORIAL LOTS

 PROPERTY NO.
 PROPERTY NO. CERTIFICATE OF

OWNERSHIP NO. MINIMUM BID (PhP) DISCLOSURES
SECTION BLOCK NO. LOT NO. NO. OF LOTS

MISAMIS ORIENTAL
CAGAYAN DE ORO GARDENS, LUMBIA DISTRICT, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

1-0907-000003727 to 1-0907-000003740 2-A 96 A to H, J to P 15 08301 to 08315  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000003741 to 1-0907-000003750 2-A 97 G to P 10 08316 to 08325  320,000.00 a

1-0907-000003751 to 1-0907-000003766 2-A 107 A to P 16 08326 to 08341  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003767 to 1-0907-000003782 2-A 108 A to P 16 08342 to 08357  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003783 to 1-0907-000003798 2-A 109 A to P 16 08358 to 08373  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003799 to 1-0907-000003812 2-A 110 A to M & P 14 08374 to 08387  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000003813 to 1-0907-000003828 2-A 111 A to P 16 08388 to 08403  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003829 to 1-0907-000003844 2-A 112 A to P 16 08404 to 08419  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003845 to 1-0907-000003860 2-A 113 A to P 16 08420 to 08435  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003861 to 1-0907-000003876 2-A 114 A to P 16 08436 to 08451  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003877 to 1-0907-000003891 2-A 115 A to O 15 08452 to 08466  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000003892 to 1-0907-000003907 2-A 116 A to P 16 08467 to 08482  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003908 to 1-0907-000003923 2-A 117 A to P 16 08483 to 08498  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003924 to 1-0907-000003939 2-A 118 A to P 16 08499 to 08514  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003940 to 1-0907-000003955 2-A 119 A to P 16 08515 to 08530  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003956 to 1-0907-000003967 2-A 120 A to D, G to P 12 08531 to 08542  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000003513 to 1-0907-000003525 2-A 121 A to C, G to P 13 08543 to 08555  416,000.00 a

1-0907-000003968  to 1-0907-000003983 2-A 122 A to P 16 08556 to 08571  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003984 to 1-0907-000003999 2-A 123 A to P 16 08572 to 08587  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000004000 to 1-0907-000004015 2-A 124 A to P 16 08588 to 08603  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003526 to 1-0907-000003531 2-A 125 E to H, M & P 6 08604 to 08609  192,000.00 a

1-0907-000003539 to 1-0907-000003542 2-A 126 E to H 4 08610 to 08613  128,000.00 a

1-0907-000004016 to 1-0907-000004023 2-A 127 G, H, K to P 8 08614 to 08621  256,000.00 a

1-0907-000003535 to 1-0907-000003538 2-A 128 B, C, E & H 4 08622 to 08625  128,000.00 a

1-0907-000003532 to 1-0907-000003534 2-A 130 C to E 3 08626 to 08628  96,000.00 a

1-0907-000004024 to 1-0907-000004031 2-A 131 A to C, I to M 8 08629 to 08636  256,000.00 a

1-0907-000004032 to 1-0907-000004043 2-A 132 A to F, I to N 12 08637 to 08648  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000004044 to 1-0907-000004055 2-A 133 A to F, I to N 12 08649 to 08660  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000004056 to 1-0907-000004068 2-A 134 A to G, I to N 13 08661 to 08673  416,000.00 a

1-0907-000004069 to 1-0907-000004082 2-A 135 A to G, I to O 14 08674 to 08687  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000004083 to 1-0907-000004094 2-A 136 A to G, I to M 12 08688 to 08699  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000004095 to 1-0907-000004106 2-A 137 A to G, I to M 12 08700 to 08711  384,000.00 a

1-0907-000004107 to 1-0907-000004122 2-A 138 A to P 16 08712 to 08727  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000004123 to 1-0907-000004138 2-A 139 A to P 16 08728 to 08743  512,000.00 a

PHILIPPINE DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

Asset Management and Disposal Group, 7/F SSS Bldg., 6782 Ayala Ave. cor. V.A. Rufino St., Makati City



MISAMIS ORIENTAL
CAGAYAN DE ORO GARDENS, LUMBIA DISTRICT, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY

1-0907-000004139 to 1-0907-000004154 2-A 140 A to P 16 08744 to 08759  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003618 to 1-0907-000003633 2-A 141 A to P 16 08760 to 08775  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003634 to 1-0907-000003649 2-A 142 A to P 16 08776 to 08791  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003650 to 1-0907-000003664 2-A 143 A to H, J to P 15 08792 to 08806  480,000.00 a

1-0907-000003665 to 1-0907-000003680 2-A 144 A to P 16 08807 to 08822  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003681 to 1-0907-000003696 2-A 145 A to P 16 08823 to 08838  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003697 to 1-0907-000003712 2-A 146 A to P 16 08839 to 08854  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003713 to 1-0907-000003726 2-A 147 C to P 14 08855 to 08868  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000004155 to 1-0907-000004162 5-C 36 A to D, I to L 8 09341 to 09348  256,000.00 a

1-0907-000004163 to 1-0907-000004178 5-C 37 A to P 16 09349 to 09364  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003617 to 1-0907-000004181 5-C 38 M to P 4 09368 to 09371  128,000.00 a

1-0907-000004182 8-D 1 A 1 09372  32,000.00 a

1-0907-000004183 to  1-0907-000004198 8-D 2 A to P 16 09373 to 09388  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000004199 to 1-0907-000004214 8-D 3 A to P 16 09389 to 09404  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000004215 to  1-0907-000004229 & 
1-0000-000000693 8-D 4 A to P 16 09405 to 09420  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003544 to 1-0907-000003559 8-D 25 A to P 16 09421 to 09436  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003560 to 1-0907-000003575 8-D 26 A to P 16 09437 to 09452  512,000.00 a

1-0907-000003576 to 1-0907-000003589 8-D 27 B to H, J to P 14 09453 to 09466  448,000.00 a

1-0907-000003590 to 1-0907-000003600 8-D 28 D to H, K to P 11 09467 to 09477  352,000.00 a

1-0907-000003601 to 1-0907-000003616 8-D 29 A to P 16 09478 to 09493  512,000.00 a

MEMORIAL LOTS

 PROPERTY NO.
 PROPERTY NO. CERTIFICATE OF

OWNERSHIP NO. MINIMUM BID (PhP) DISCLOSURES
SECTION BLOCK NO. LOT NO. NO. OF LOTS

a - Title registered in PDIC’s name
b - Title registered in borrower’s name
d - Covered with TD (only) in PDIC’s name
e - Covered with TD (only) not in PDIC’s name
g - Original Owner’s or ROD’s copy of TCT missing; for reconstitution
k - With unpaid taxes
l -  With lessee / tenants / informal dwellers / caretaker / encroachment / 

planted to crops
n - Needs relocation survey
y - With annotation pursuant to Rules of Court or RA or Civil Code or other 

pertinent laws

B - With notarized deed of sale in favor of the bank but not annotated in the title
1 - Registration not renewed
2 -  OR/CR missing on file/original CR with LTO or vice versa
31 - All unpaid registration fees, interest and penalties shall be for the account of  	

  the Buyer 
57 - Original copy of Owner’s Duplicate of Title is in the custody of PDIC.
61 - With discrepancy/error in the numbering of Certificate of Ownership (CO). 	

   -  for the memorial lots in Lanao del Norte 14 Lawn Lots located in Section 	
  3-B, Block 30, covered by CO Nos. 06276 to 06289 (Lots B to O) have  	    	
  the same CO No. for the Lawn  Lots located in Section 3-B, Block 57

	   (Lots B to L, N, O and P)

1. Sealed bids will be accepted from direct buyers only.
2. The sale shall be for CASH and on “As-Is, Where-Is” basis and the winning bidder shall undertake the responsibility to acquire and maintain peaceful possession 	
    and enjoyment of the property without seeking the assistance of PDIC.
3. The term “As-Is-Where-Is” shall refer not only to the description and physical condition of the property and its contents or inclusions at the time of the bidding, if
    any is declared to be part of the sale, but also to the condition of the title of the property or other evidence of ownership and the extent and state of whatever 
    rights, interests and participation  over the property of PDIC/closed banks may have at the time of the bidding.  It shall also include the winning bidder’s 
    assumption of all unpaid taxes, fees and/or expenses, such as, but not limited to capital gains tax or creditable withholding tax 	
    whichever is applicable, value added tax, documentary stamp tax, registration and transfer fees, association or condominium fees and/or assessments, and all 
    other expenses and charges in order to, as applicable, cause the transfer of the title from the named   owner to the winning bidder. 
4. The bidder is deemed to have conduct due diligence on the condition, status and ownership of the properties and, for this purpose, make the appropriate inquiries 
    or verification with the applicable registries or government agencies and units and other entities. 
5. Each bid shall be accompanied by a deposit equivalent to at least ten percent (10%) of the submitted bid, which shall be in the form of cash or Manager’s/
    Cashier’s Check (or a combination thereof) issued by a universal or reputable commercial bank payable to Philippine Deposit Insurance Corporation or PDIC. 
6. The winning bidder shall pay the balance of the bid price/purchase price, in full, within fifteen (15) calendar days from receipt of the Certificate of Award or on
    12 October 2018 (Friday). Checks should be cleared otherwise award is automatically cancelled.
7. PDIC reserves the right to withdraw without prior notice any or all of the properties offered for sale any time before the deadline for submission of bids.

Bid forms, copies of the Conditions of Bid and standard format of the Special Power of Attorney and Secretary’s Certificate which are required for participants 
who are submitting a bid on behalf of another individual or an organization, respectively, may be secured free of charge from the abovecited PDIC address. Bid 
documents may also be downloaded from the PDIC website at www.pdic.gov.ph.

Complete description of the properties is available at the Asset Management and Disposal Group, PDIC 7/F SSS Building, Ayala Avenue cor. Rufino St., Makati City. 
For further information, you may call our Public Assistance Department at:

Tel. No. : (632) 841-4630 to 31 | Toll free : 1-800-1-888-7342 or 1-800-1-888-PDIC | Email : pad@pdic.gov.ph

The holding of the bidding on the published date shall be cancelled in case there is a declaration that it is a non-working day or due to fortuitous events. In which 
case, the bidding shall be held on the following working day at the same time and venue. If there are any bid registered and submitted prior to  the declaration of a 
non-working day and before the opening of bids, these shall be returned unopened immediately after the declaration of the work suspension.

Bidders are advised to bring proper identification (ID) with photo which shall be required for entry to the bidding area.

ROPA DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID

www.pdic.gov.phAsset Management and Disposal Group, 7/F SSS Bldg., 6782 Ayala Ave. cor. V.A. Rufino St., Makati City facebook.com/OfficialPDIC @OfficialPDIC


